WELCOME TO WEBINAR
NEW TQ9xx
proximity measurement chain
Meggitt proprietary and confidential.  No unauthorised copying or disclosure.
TQ/EA/IQS9XX
Hosts: Frédéric Micco, Senior product line manager & Alessandro Fichera, Project manager
Date: September 16th 2020
Product introduction

– Simplify competitors replacement that does not
differentiates Ex Zones
Ordering information
- 22 -
May 2020
TQ/EA/IQS9xx – Presentation
Coding C, D, E and G (lengths) are now numerical and in mm
– In line with other Vibro-Meter® configurable products
(eg. EC cables)
– No risk of mistake with previous coding
– Gives statistics and forecasting possibilities
Meggitt proprietary and confidential.  No unauthorised copying or disclosure.
Simple ordering
A unique F2 cable protection with FEP Sheath
– Simplify sales as it may be difficult to understand
the customers needs for protection
– Sealed protection and electrically insulated
– Bigger volume and better price
Ordering information
- 23 -
May 2020
TQ/EA/IQS9xx – Presentation
Unthreaded length now from D2
– Minimum for D is now 2mm
Meggitt proprietary and confidential.  No unauthorised copying or disclosure.
Ordering information
A unique coding A5 for all Explosive Zones to replace previous
A2 (Zones 0 and 1) and A3 (Zone 2)
– Simplify sales as it may be difficult to know in which Explosive zones the
product will be installed
– Simplify competitors replacement that does not differentiates Ex Zones
Ordering information
- 24 -
May 2020
TQ/EA/IQS9xx – Presentation
New C coding for diagnostics (SIL2)
– For use in safety-related application
Meggitt proprietary and confidential.  No unauthorised copying or disclosure.
Conversion example: TQ402 vs. TQ902
Ordering information
May 2020
TQ/EA/IQS9xx – Presentation
TQ Coding 111-402-000-013 111-902-000-011 Comments
A: Environment A2 A5 A unique coding for all Ex certifications
B: Body thread B1 B1 --
C: Body length C020 C20 Numerical value in mm
D: Unthreaded length D005 D5 Numerical value in mm
E: Integral Cable E050 E5000 Numerical value in mm
F: Protection F1 F2 A unique cable protection
G: Flexible hose length G030 G3000 Numerical value in mm
H: Total System length H05 H05 --
- 25 -
Meggitt proprietary and confidential.  No unauthorised copying or disclosure.
May 2020
TQ/EA/IQS9xx – Presentation
IQS Coding 204-450-000-002 204-900-000-011 Comments
A: Environment A2 A5
A unique coding for all Ex
certifications
B: Sensitivity B11 B11 --
C: Diagnostic N/A C1 New diagnostic feature
H: Total System
length
H05 H05 --
I: Installation I0 I0 Also available as kit
- 26 -
Conversion example: IQS450 vs. IQS900
Ordering information
NEXT STEPS
May 2020
TQ/EA/IQS9xx – Presentation 27
Meggitt proprietary and confidential.  No unauthorised copying or disclosure.
Tool Kit
Tool Kit :
 Today’s presentation
 Today’s webinar recording
 Product overview – advance information
Datasheet – advance information
 Replacement letters for IQS45x and TQ4x2/EA402
Want to learn more?
17 September 2020
Meggitt overspeed protection 28
Products availability form Q4 2020, subject to stock availability
Meggitt proprietary and confidential.  No unauthorised copying or disclosure.
Webpage
May 2020
TQ/EA/IQS9xx – Presentation 29
Meggitt proprietary and confidential.  No unauthorised copying or disclosure.
Save the date
October 21th 2020
Webinar II
SpeedSys300 how to
 Theme: in depth technical knowledge, certifications,
trouble shooting etc
 Tool Kit: Presentation, FAQ, manual.
WEBINAR II - Technical “how to” on SpeedSys300
17 September 2020
Meggitt overspeed protection 30
Meggitt proprietary and confidential.  No unauthorised copying or disclosure.
17 September 2020
Meggitt overspeed protection 31
Q&A
Meggitt proprietary and confidential.  No unauthorised copying or disclosure.
17 September 2020
Meggitt overspeed protection 32
How would you rate today's session?
THANK YOU!
Meggitt proprietary and confidential.  No unauthorised copying or disclosure.